Wisconsin law.
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of 1873, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:
Wheonever wheat, rye, indian corn, oats, barley, clo-
Whattobe ver seed, buckwheat, dried peaches, flax seed, timothy
o Sacnerof seed, potatoes, parsnips, turnips (common flat), beets,
mislos and pro- carrots, onions, rutabagas, green-apples, or beans, sball
be sold by the bushel, and no special agreement as to
the measure or weight thereof shall be made by the
parties, the measure thereof shall be ascertained by
weight, and shall be computed as follows: sixty pounds
for a bushel of wheat or clover seed ; fifty-six pounds
for a bushel of rye or shelled Indian corn; seventy
pounds unshelled corn; thirty-two pounds for a bush-
el of oats; forty-eight pounds for a bushel of barley ;
fifty pounds for a bushel of buckwheat; twenty-eight
pounds for a bushel of dried apples, or dried peaches;
fifty-six pounds for a bushel of flax-seed ; forty-five
unds for a bushel of timothy seed; sixty pounds
for a bushel of potatoes; forty-four pounds for a bush-
el of parsnips; forty-two pounds for a bushel of com-
mon flat tarnips; fifty ‘pounds for a bushel of beets;
fifty pounds for a bushel of carrots; tilty pcunds for a
bushel of onions; fifty-six pounds for a busbel of rat-
abugas; fifty-seven pounds for a bushel of green ap-
ples, and sixty pounds for a bushel of beans.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 8, 1877.

[Published March 15, 1871.)
CHAPTER 291.

AN ACT relating to swamp and overflowed lands in the coun-
ties of Manitowoc and (alumet, and amendatory of chapter
841 of the private and local laws of 1867, and chapter 201 of
laws of 1873, and chapter 537 of laws of 1865, and chapter 337
4 P ), of laws of 1874, for draining and other purposes.
=
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Uy The people of the stats of Wiscensin, represented in senale
] /" //’ and assembly, do enact as /bllowsj'
Amended. SectioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 327, laws of 1874,

entitled “ An act relating to swamp and overflowed
lands in the counties of %&[anitowoc and Calumet, for
draining and other purposes,” is hereby amended so as
Rames of com. t0 read as follows: Christian Arbischer and Julius
missioners.  Feind, of Calumet county, and Ira Clark, John Hol-
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laran and John Franz, of Manitowoc county, are here-
by appointed commissioners, to be known as the board
of Manitowoc and Calumet swamp land commissioners,
who shall elect one of their number secretary, and one
of their number treasurer, and as such commssion-
ers they are bereby authorized and empowered to act
,for and on behalf of the said counties in the execution
of the trust by this act created ; and by this said name
ghall be capaﬁ

contracting for, selling and conveying the lands, or an
portion thereof, described in the first section of this
act, and appropriating the moneys ariging from the sale
thereof, 8o far as the same may be necessary for the
purposes mentioned in this act, and no further; and in
that name may contract and be contracted with, sue
and be susd, may have a common seal, and alter and
renew the same at pleasure, and may have and exer-
cise all the powers, rights, and privileges and immuai-
ties which are or may be necessary to carrz into effect
the purposes and objects of this act, as the same are
herein set forth.
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le in law of taking, holding, leasing and Powers of com-
missioners,

SEcTION 2. The commission appointed by chapter commisstoners

827 of the laws of 187+ shall, within 90 davs after the

to render ac-
couat of their

Eassage of this act, account in writing to the new board dolugs,a d do-
ereby created as to all their acts and doings as such papers. ste.to

commissioners, and del.ver over to them all the books,
papers, docaments and vouchers relating to their offi-
cial action, and all other property, money, tools and ma-
chinery now in hand and remaining undisposed of, and
shall also return a full and complete list of all lands
still unsold or in which said board still retains an inter-
est or lien for any part of the purchase money, or oth-
erwise, and in Jefault tbereof the members of said
former board of ccmmissioners neglecting or refusing
to comply herewith shall be adjudged guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and be sutject tv a fine ot five bundred dol-
lars and imprisonment for nut less than thirty days.

SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1877.

successors.



